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BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS  
STATE OF KANSAS 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) 
THE CITIES OF HAYS, KANSAS AND  ) OAH Case No. 23AG0003 AG 
RUSSELL, KANSAS FOR APPROVAL TO ) 
TRANSFER WATER FROM EDWARDS  ) 
COUNTY, KANSAS PURSUANT TO THE  ) 
KANSAS WATER TRANSFER ACT  ) 
Pursuant to K.S.A. Chapter 77 

 
 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF REBUTTAL EXPERT'S DIRECT TESTIMONY  
BY BIG BEND GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 5 

Big Bend Groundwater Management District No. 5, by and through its undersigned 

counsel, states that the direct testimony of rebuttal expert, Dave Romero, M.S., P.H., was served 

this 28th day of June, 2023, via email on counsel for all parties of record in this action: 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Lynn D. Preheim     
Lynn D. Preheim 
Christina J. Hansen 
STINSON LLP 
1625 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 300 
Wichita, KS 67206 
Telephone: (316) 265-8800 
Facsimile: (316) 265-1349 
lynn.preheim@stinson.com 
christina.hansen@stinson.com 
 
Counsel for Big Bend Groundwater Management 
District No. 5 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 28th day of June, 2023, a copy of the 

foregoing was served electronically on the following: 

Kenneth L. Cole:  cole_ken@hotmail.com 
Stephanie Kramer:  stephanie.kramer@ks.gov 
Kate Langworthy: kate.langworthy@ks.gov  
Micah Schwalb:  mschwalb@leeschwalb.com  
Charles D. Lee:  clee@leeschwalb.com  
Myndee M. Lee:  mlee@leeschwalb.com  
Donald Hoffman: donhoff@eaglecom.net 
Melvin Sauer Jr.: melsauer@eaglecom.net  
Toby Dougherty: tdougherty@haysusa.com  
John Quinday: quinday@russellcity.org 
David Traster: dtraster@foulston.com 
Daniel Buller: dbuller@foulston.com 
 
 
       /s/ Lynn D. Preheim    
       Lynn D. Preheim 
 




